PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4178722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAMPE, CONWAY & CO., LLC	12/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POINTSERVE, INC.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 2187	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7050904
Patent Number:	7127412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-320-9247
Email: nealk@akllp.com

Correspondent Name: CLARISSA MARISCHEN
Address Line 1: 111 CONGRESS AVE ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-4069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	262696	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARISSA MARISCHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Clarissa Marischen/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PointServeASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PointServeASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=PointServeASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 504138878 REEL: 040700 FRAME: 0609

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS)

1. The parties to this agreement are POINTSERVE, INC., a Delaware corporation

(hereinafter referred to as the "Company") and LAMPE, CONWAY & CO., LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party").

2. Pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 14,

2006 (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement") and recorded in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office under Reel/Frame 018535/0001, the Secured Party has been granted for the

benefit of the Secured Party a security interest in the Patent Collateral (as defined therein), which

includes the patents identified on the attached Exhibit A.

3. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the

Patent Collateral, including its security interest in and relating to the patents identified on the

attached Exhibit A.

[Signature Page Follows.]

The fire of the second of the

DAL:949936.1

> NATASHA LASHLEY-WILKINSON Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LA6157277 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Dec. 04, 2018

My Commission Expires: /2

EXHIBIT A

Issued U.S. Patents

Title	Patent No.	Patent Grant Date
DATA FORMATS AND	7,050,904	05/23/2006
USAGE FOR MASSIVE		
POINT-TO-POINT ROUTE		
CALCULATION		
DATA FORMATS AND	7127412	10/24/2006
USAGE FOR MASSIVE		
POINT-TO-POINT ROUTE		
CALCULATION		

DAL:949936.1

RECORDED: 12/09/2016

PATENT REEL: 040700 FRAME: 0612